

Requested by Senator DEMBROW

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 304**

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 5, delete “nine” and insert “eight”.
- 2 In line 8, delete “five” and insert “four”.
- 3 In line 14, delete “and”.
- 4 In line 16, delete the period and insert “; and
- 5 “(e) Seek input regarding occupational licensing from:
- 6 “(A) Individuals who hold an occupational license issued in this state;
- 7 “(B) Individuals who intend to become holders of an occupational license
- 8 issued in this state;
- 9 “(C) Advocacy organizations related to occupational licensing;
- 10 “(D) Licensing boards in this state;
- 11 “(E) State agencies; and
- 12 “(F) National experts on occupational licensing.”.

13
